3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\QNS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN B0
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-17-015016 110cT2017 | JAH | JDG
VUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T 8007331 e T Tonc
D] ECR-18-012906 17AUG2018 | FL CT
2266003~ 1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL | ECR-20-016145 1aN0v2020 | WC | TE
2266003-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266003-1 D TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266003-7 F TOOLTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266003-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 2.45 mm [.096] -
INSUL [3.20 mm [.126] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35042 an - - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
- | w 1 2119082-8  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- | w 1 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - | | w w 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL FCT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | 7180237 SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 oA
TERMINAL NAME: 2. 8mm APEX TERMINAL FEMALE - - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | - 28449401 ATR FEED MODULE 238
4 80-5 60 mm [ 189- 220 IN] 2 10-2 80 mm [.083- 110 INJ - | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1104
C15005-CUST Rev 5 ] ) N | w 1 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
XEEMQQ%[QN - | | w 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
SPECTIFICATION - - i} - | | 1 1 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
- | | w 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
TERMINALS APPLIEDZ§> - | w w 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
TE TERMINAL FCT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HRYSLER/FORD TERMINAL - | | | 854769- 4 HOLDER, INS 74
15728251 54001400(40) 15728251 468776729 -] | | | 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
1572825-2 54001407 15712825-8 47071 72-14 - 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 6/
1572825-3 54001403(44) 1 572825-9 41667819-14 - D ’ » » 2168078-1 SCREW. DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
15728254 JPT141129 1-1572825-0 FQVB -1 44T4MA E 1 | | 2168083-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 50
1572825-5 JPTT411296(1) 115728251 54001431 R 1 1 1 5-18022-5  |SCR. HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 £
10)e8enh JPITATTEOAUEG) T A A 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X 250 58
: - | | w 1338683-8  |FEED PAWL 56
%;E #5:5 %EIYF;Ngi%GHT %EgggEH&GQEWAING 44| 4] s 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 12.0 54
T AIG OR 2 50mm2 1T 70570 05 T 06757 005 - -2 2 | 2] 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
16 AWG OR 1.50mm2 | 1.50+/-0.05 [ 059+/-.002] 107 S L N 2016050°1 (NUT, HEX, REG, XoHo, M o
- | | w 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- | | w 690753~ 7 SPACER, TONKER 50
E!!ﬂ - | 2 | 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- P 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl CECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - P 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
Lﬁl - | w 1 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N | : : 1803515- ] RAM ASSEMBLY. SF ATLANTIC W
S TORAGE OF ARPLICATOR. A N R B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁk APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | | | | 171523563 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁk CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S T 2079587 0 oL, TSk, Hodd (M4 X cb) =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE e fep2 2| 3-2044962-0 |OPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. - | | | 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED L | | | EEELE DLALLE, LRINEER =
- - | | w 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 P
DOCUMENT,  101-35000. -2l 222 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- | w w 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
NI | | w 2119806- 1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
- | | w 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
- | | w 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |
NI | w w 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N | w w 1803095-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N 12 2| w 1803056-4  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
: - |- : : ]
: - |- : : 6
s WARNT NG - | | w 2119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING e e | T SR §
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER | N 1 i i 1558889 SPACER CRINPER >
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, NEREEEEE : 3-568176-3 meﬁ,wmg 1
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . LTI IS R PN OART NO SESCRIPTION my
76 I0L20T3 — TE Commectini
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: SZ?EE\YA 26JUL2013 % TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 26JULZ2013 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION e LT e Ocoon 5180 T
| PLC + App‘\C(ﬁOf
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e s e A 1] 00779 [Eo2266003 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET |

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

s —— o=
a1 TR T B Ll
 —

REF el 1 0405
\WEDRU

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A-— e§i

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

= E

43.90£0.05

|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Lt DW}Q» STAKEM 26JUL2013 > TE Connectivity
DIMENS TONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHé’ BATLEY e quriSburg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APYD 26JUL20T 3 | nAmE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON e o Depn S e
Y ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @EHEEE : )
Ar O mm S T RO K E ' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) LGS + :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A 100779 [(C=2266003 -
oo PEED PREFEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA e

. c
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST R Ev \S \C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN B0
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NI REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2266003- 1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2266003-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266003-7 : CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 245 mm [.096] F
INSUL |3.20 mm [.126] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L
B 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N - 1] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
TERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL FCIT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 71-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINAL NAME: 2. 8mm APEX TERMINAL FEMALE ~ | - | 1| 21195801 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 39
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - RQF - 29894449974005 ééiN%D %E%c .f;i
?EiﬁWfNZimm [lwggéfégoéNiusr o 2.10-2.80 mm [.083- 110 IN] R 51196412 [FLED CAM AR TEED 15
APPUCAHON T [ 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
SPECTEICATION i - 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
-] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
TERMINALS APPLIED/S\ -] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
TE TERMINAL FCT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HRYSLER/FORD TERMINAL i L 1803o16-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, of PACIFIC 1140
1572825 54001400(40) 15728251 1681767-29 SAN I N c11990o-1  JASoY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
1512825-2 54001402 15128258 £707172-14 R 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
1572825-3 54001403 (44) 1572825-9 466781914 S R c844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 93
15728254 JPTI41129 [-1572825-0 FRVB-144T4AA - W 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 32
15712825-5 JPTI4T1296(]) 1-1572825- 1 54001431 - 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
1572825-6 JPTI41166AU(G) - | | 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 14
7 -] 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
WIRE ® ﬂiil CRIMP HEIGHT ﬁgga CRIMP HEIGHT /a\ -] 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
SIZE P mm [ INCH] = | REFERENCE SETTING -2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
14 AWG OR 2.50mm2 | 1.70+/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 8.7 - | | 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
16 AWG OR 1.50mm2 | 1.50+/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 10.7 -] 210287 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
-] 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
-2 ] 2] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
-] 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
-] 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
il -] 6907537 SPACER, TONKER 50
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND . 115255675  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
CTORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A - 2] 2| 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 I 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE 59
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE — b 450888-3 | OPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. I 2168083-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 X
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. S A 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 %8
-] 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED
6. BgéiagN%fE?éﬁIggogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER SWARNTNG AN 21198061 |INSERT. SHEAR 3
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING b 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION I Z
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - 1 1 ;fgﬁ?{i &géiiﬁR ST lé
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T 5030951 IFLOATING SHEAR. FRONT - 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N 1803056-4  |ANVIL. COMBINATION g
N f f 7
N f f 6
-] 2119780-9 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
JNL |1 [ 1 ] 3-1803019-2 [CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
-] 4558889 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
YNEEEEE 3-568176-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
Z5TILZ0T3 — TE Commectiviy
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: SI?EEZ‘ 26JULZOW3 :DCD TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 26JULZ2013 [NamME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ mm e N P$M£%¥y Ocean S)de Feed
| PLC + App‘\C(ﬁOf
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G;% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE . A 1| 00779 [@=2266003 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. c
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET |

ol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—==—1.04+£0.5

ol
1\

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

\\‘!’RH

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

—

34.871+£0.05

i

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

|

= l:l=m—

[ =&

- I

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

=TT

I —

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

T T B T [ 20 U203 = = ey
CH(? BLLEY 26JULZ2013 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 26JULZ2013 [NamME ‘
mm P$M£%¥y Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Y Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Ewc +
4 PLC SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL | FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266003
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA e F

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




